Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the payment gateway services provided by Surat Diamond Bourse ("SDB Diamond Bourse"). By using the payment gateway, you agree to these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please do not use the payment gateway.

1. Payment Processing

- 1.1. By using the payment gateway, you authorize SDB Diamond Bourse to facilitate the processing of payments on your behalf.
- 1.2. You agree to provide accurate and complete payment information when using the payment gateway.
- 1.3. SDB Diamond Bourse reserves the right to refuse or cancel any transaction at its discretion.

2. Security

- 2.1. SDB Diamond Bourse employs industry-standard security measures to protect your payment information. However, SDB Diamond Bourse shall not be liable for any unauthorized access or use of your payment information.
- 2.2. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your payment information and for any transactions made using your payment information.

3. Refunds and Cancellations

3.1. Refunds and cancellations for transactions processed through the payment gateway are subject to SDB Diamond Bourse's Refund and Cancellation Policy.

4. Indemnification

4.1. You agree to indemnify and hold harmless SDB Diamond Bourse and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, or expenses arising out of or in connection with your use of the payment gateway.

5. Limitation of Liability

5.1. SDB Diamond Bourse shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the payment gateway.

6. Modifications to Terms

6.1. SDB Diamond Bourse reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time without prior notice. By continuing to use the payment gateway after any such modifications, you agree to be bound by the modified Terms.

7. Governing Law

7.1. These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Surat, Gujarat. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Surat, Gujarat.

Last updated: 15/02/2024